4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. P06, 2020-03-10
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
GTVA126001EC/FC
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF GaN HEMT
600 W, 50 V, DC – 1.4 GHz
GTVA126001EC
Package H-36248-2

Thermal Resistance 1 RΘJC 0.28 °C/W
Thermal Resistance 2 RΘJC 0.42 °C/W
Ordering Information
Type and Version	 Order Code	 Package and Description 	 Shipping
GTVA126001EC V1 R0	 GTVA126001EC-V1-R0	 H-36248-2, single-ended, bolt-down flange 	 Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
GTVA126001EC V1 R2	 GTVA126001EC-V1-R2	 H-36248-2, single-ended, bolt-down flange 	 Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
GTVA126001FC V1 R0	 GTVA126001FC-V1-R0	 H-37248-2, single-ended, earless flange 	 Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
GTVA126001FC V1 R2	 GTVA126001FC-V1-R2	 H-37248-2, single-ended, earless f flange 	 Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. P06, 2020-03-10
3GTVA126001EC/FC
5
10

Gain
[dB]
ZLoad
[W]
ZSource
[W]
1200 59.20 832 66.29 19.34 1.54 + j0.11 58.12 649 75.83 20.09 2.19 + j0.97 59.09 811 70.51 19.79 1.68 + j0.33 1.00 – j1.73
1300 58.62 728 59.62 18.89 1.12 + j0.12 57.56 570 71.85 20.53 1.54 + j0.94 58.41 693 67.11 19.98 1.22 + j0.44 4.43 – j1.20
1400 58.55 716 59.68 19.65 1.00 + j0.21 57.35 543 70.39 20.18 1.38 + j0.85 58.27 671 65.89 20.23 1.15 + j0.45 2.35 + j0.66
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. P06, 2020-03-10
5GTVA126001EC/FC
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102 Capacitor, 1.2 pF ATC ATC800A1R2CT250T
C103, C104 Capacitor, 56 pF ATC ATC800A560JT250T
C105 Capacitor, 39 pF ATC ATC100B390JW500XB
C106 Capacitor, 1 µF TDK Corporation C4532X7R2A105M230KA
R101 Resistor, 10 ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ100V
R102 Resistor, 100 ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ101V
R103 Resistor, 5.6 ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8RQJ5R6V
R104 Resistor, 30 ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ300V
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Output
C201 Capacitor, 1.6 pF ATC ATC800A1R6CT250T
C202 Capacitor, 3.6 pF ATC ATC100A3R6CW150XB
C203 Capacitor, 56 pF ATC ATC800A560JT250T
C204, C205 Capacitor, 39 pF ATC ATC100B390JW500XB
C206, C207, C208, C209,
C210, C211, C212, C213